
E-League Sept/Oct 2023 – Individual 

Male Experienced Recurve 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Pei Yang University of Oxford 592 60 53 

2 Adam Bates University of Oxford 573 60 34 

3 Callum Henfrey University of Oxford 565 60 32 

4 Minseok Kim Southampton 565 60 29 

5 Alex Williams University of Bristol 563 60 28 

6 Luke Burch Exeter 559 60 25 

7 Kieran Cowan Exeter 558 60 27 

8 Frederick Crosby Southampton 555 60 24 

9 Samson Wang University of Leeds 554 60 21 

10 Kabeer Abdulhusei York 551 60 22 

11 Guy O’Keefe University of Birmingham 545 60 25 

12 Simon Hake Surrey 543 60 20 

13 Phillip Taylor University of Huddersfield 543 60 14 

14 Jake Patel University of Leeds 541 60 20 

15 Zeke Mckee Surrey 534 60 17 

16 Ionut-Gabriel Lazar University of Oxford 533 59 22 

17 Dan Lewis University of Leicester 530 60 15 

18 Alex Kirkpatrick Surrey 510 60 13 

19 Edward McDonald University of Birmingham 506 60 15 

20 Henry Tien University of Leeds 500 60 14 

21 Luke Myers Royal Holloway 492 60 13 

22 Ryan Inman University of Huddersfield 473 60 9 

23 Josh Humby University of Bristol 469 59 10 

24 James Underwood York 455 60 7 

25 Tristan Hardyman Exeter 443 60 8 

26 Mikee Nicholas Surrey 376 59 6 

27 Max Ozden University of Bristol 340 58 3 

 

Male Experienced Barebow 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Daniel Kilgallon UCLan 541 60 18 

2 Tom Underhill Surrey 512 60 14 

3 Rafail PanagioƟdis UWS 501 60 16 

4 Sam PreƩyman University of Leicester 500 60 9 

5 Josh Copping University of Birmingham 499 60 10 

6 Stephen Garland Surrey 473 60 7 

7 Kyle Simmonds University of Huddersfield 439 60 7 

8 Jon Kent UWS 437 59 4 



9 Kezia Johnston University of Huddersfield 432 60 2 

10 Umashankar Shastry Surrey 419 60 6 

11 Eoin Dunne University of Huddersfield 414 60 6 

12 Alexander Knight Chester 389 59 4 

13 Kai Davis University of Huddersfield 336 56 2 

14 Deping Chen University of Huddersfield 246 48 3 

15 Nathaniel McShane Royal Holloway 236 47 4 

16 Corin McLean Chester 205 44 1 

17 Christopher Beentjes Chester 115 30 0 

 

Male Experienced Compound 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Aaron Deakin Surrey 552 60 14 
2 James Thomas Exeter 550 60 16 
3 Edward Armstrong Royal Holloway 468 58 2 
4 Samuel Hanley Chester 382 60 4 

 

Female Experienced Recurve 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Megan Costall University of Birmingham 582 60 42 

2 Ecaterina Pogorenii University of Oxford 575 60 37 

3 Mollie Bower University of Huddersfield 574 60 38 

4 Roisin Mooney University of Bristol 571 60 36 

5 Emily Nichols University of Birmingham 562 60 29 

6 Hollie Murdock Ulster University 554 60 25 

7 Emma Howes University of Oxford 549 60 25 

8 Sarah Haines Royal Holloway 546 60 24 

9 Kavina Keshav University of Leeds 545 60 20 

10 Alice Haskell University of Leicester 545 60 20 

11 Neve Church University of Leicester 542 60 19 

12 Amanda Liu University of Oxford 542 60 19 

13 Lara Guiet University of Leeds 542 60 16 

14 Julianna Ostrovska Royal Holloway 534 60 15 

15 Megan Hadley Southampton 513 60 13 

16 Rachel Minness University of Liverpool 512 60 11 

17 Amellia Woolway Southampton 504 60 12 

18 Emma Jamison Ulster University 498 60 12 

19 Aster Wood York 483 60 6 

20 Faye Balcombe University of Leicester 479 60 12 

21 Jasmine Sit University of Leeds 477 60 9 

22 Amy Smith Royal Holloway 466 59 2 

23 Stephanie Gregory University of Liverpool 460 60 2 



24 Hanna Reid University of Huddersfield 456 60 3 

25 Francesca Blackwell Surrey 445 60 7 

26 Zobia Wadi University of Leicester 442 60 7 

27 Hannah Castleman Surrey 436 60 3 

28 Freya Talbot University of Huddersfield 423 60 2 

29 Maeva Fernandes Surrey 422 60 5 

30 Akifa Azhar University of Leicester 417 60 8 

31 Oli CurƟs Exeter 404 59 3 

32 Tanvi Waghela University of Leicester 400 58 3 

33 Chhaya Mistry Surrey 382 60 3 
 

Female Experienced Barebow 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Kathryn Morton Ulster University 535 60 16 

2 KaƟe Pollington Aston University 508 60 12 

3 Freya Rennie UWS 507 60 9 

4 Josie Chamberlain University of Leicester 487 60 5 

5 Lydia Bignall University of Birmingham 482 60 10 

6 Evie Smith University of Huddersfield 482 60 6 

7 Elizabeth Taplin Coventry University 453 60 4 

8 Sophie Lodge Surrey 419 60 5 

9 Erin Ann Dobbin UWS 419 59 5 

10 Florence Prior York 410 60 6 

11 Lucy Richardson University of Huddersfield 395 59 2 

12 Sarah Askevold University of Liverpool 384 60 2 

13 Alexandra MarƟn University of Bristol 372 58 3 

14 Ilarija Baranova Chester 345 58 4 

15 Ooi Roxanne University of Leeds 297 52 1 
 

Female Experienced Compound 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Faye Balcombe University of Leicester 575 60 35 

 

Female Experienced Longbow 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Jessica Swinton University of Leeds 321 57 4 

 

Male Novice Recurve 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Barnabas Kerr Southampton 402 59 6 



2 Alex Mcphee Surrey 381 58 4 

3 Nathan Richardson Surrey 369 59 3 

4 Keith Buck University of Leicester 316 55 4 

5 Benjamin Shum Southampton 300 52 1 

6 Rayan Jaber Surrey 296 55 4 

7 Michael Page Surrey 283 49 2 

8 Ryan Green Southampton 252 50 2 

9 Ryan Gunther-Leece Southampton 232 41 2 

10 Samuel Clarke Southampton 195 39 1 

11 Jack Cook Southampton 185 34 1 

12 James Hatherall Southampton 153 33 1 
 

Male Novice Barebow 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Luka Gillingham Surrey 294 54 0 

2 Ansar Aletdinov University of Leicester 260 53 0 
 

Female Novice Recurve 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Fin Hamp Surrey 375 58 4 

2 Amelia Beney Surrey 356 56 4 

3 Magdelena 
Kazmierczak 

University of Bristol 333 56 2 

4 An TempaƩrachok Surrey 328 56 3 

5 Yuqian Li Southampton 272 53 0 

6 Masae Nagami University of Leicester 255 51 1 

7 Dawn Lau Surrey 252 49 0 

8 Sri Kousthubha 
Allampalli 

Southampton 245 48 0 

9 Masha IgnaƟeva Southampton 221 47 3 

10 Aine Kavanagh Southampton 91 23 0 

11 Simran Seerha Southampton 69 15 0 
 

Female Novice Barebow 

 Archer Name University Score Hits 10’s 
1 Sonali Pun Chester 248 50 1 

2 Emily Zenuwah UWS 111 30 0 
 

 

Full Entry List 



 Archer 
Name 

University Bowtype 
(C/R/B/L) 

Category Score Hits 10’s 

1 Pei Yang University of 
Oxford 

R EM 592 60 53 

2 Megan Costall University of 
Birmingham 

R EW 582 60 42 

3 Ecaterina 
Pogorenii 

University of 
Oxford 

R EW 575 60 37 

4 Faye 
Balcombe 

University of 
Leicester 

C EW 575 60 35 

5 Mollie Bower University of 
Huddersfield 

R EW 574 60 38 

6 Adam Bates University of 
Oxford 

R EM 573 60 34 

7 Roisin Mooney University of 
Bristol 

R EW 571 60 36 

8 Callum 
Henfrey 

University of 
Oxford 

R EM 565 60 32 

9 Minseok Kim Southampton R EM 565 60 29 

10 Alex Williams University of 
Bristol 

R EM 563 60 28 

11 Emily Nichols University of 
Birmingham 

R EW 562 60 29 

12 Luke Burch Exeter R EM 559 60 25 

13 Kieran Cowan Exeter R EM 558 60 27 

14 Frederick 
Crosby 

Southampton R EM 555 60 24 

15 Hollie 
Murdock 

Ulster 
University 

R EW 554 60 25 

16 Samson Wang University of 
Leeds 

R EM 554 60 21 

17 Aaron Deakin Surrey C EM 552 60 14 

18 Kabeer 
Abdulhusein 

York R EM 551 60 22 

19 James Thomas Exeter C EM 550 60 16 

20 Emma Howes University of 
Oxford 

R EW 549 60 27 

21 Sarah Haines Royal 
Holloway 

R EW 546 60 24 

22 Guy O’Keefe University of 
Birmingham 

R EM 545 60 25 

23 Kavina Keshav University of 
Leeds 

R EW 545 60 20 

24 Alice Haskell University of 
Leicester 

R EW 545 60 20 

25 Simon Hake Surrey R EM 543 60 20 

26 Phillip Taylor University of 
Huddersfield 

R EM 543 60 14 

27 Amanda Liu University of 
Oxford 

R EW 542 60 19 



28 Neve Church University of 
Leicester 

R EW 542 60 19 

29 Lara Guiet University of 
Leeds 

R EW 542 60 16 

30 Jake Patel University of 
Leeds 

R EM 541 60 20 

31 Daniel 
Kilgallon 

UCLan B EM 541 60 18 

32 Kathryn 
Morton 

Ulster 
University 

B EW 535 60 16 

33 Zeke Mckee Surrey R EM 534 60 17 

34 Julianna 
Ostrovska 

Royal 
Holloway 

R EW 534 60 15 

35 Ionut-Gabriel 
Lazar 

University of 
Oxford 

R EM 533 59 22 

36 Dan Lewis University of 
Leicester 

R EM 530 60 15 

37 Megan Hadley Southampton R EW 513 60 13 

38 Tom Underhill Surrey B EM 512 60 14 

39 Rachel 
Minness 

University of 
Liverpool 

R EW 512 60 11 

40 Alex 
Kirkpatrick 

Surrey R EM 510 60 13 

41 KaƟe 
Pollington 

Aston 
University 

B EW 508 60 12 

42 Freya Rennie UWS B EW 507 60 9 

43 Edward 
McDonald 

University of 
Birmingham 

R EM 506 60 15 

44 Amelia 
Woolway 

Southampton R EW 504 60 12 

45 Rafail 
PanagioƟdis 

UWS B EM 501 60 12 

46 Henry Tien University of 
Leeds 

R EM 500 60 14 

47 Sam 
PreƩyman 

University of 
Leicester 

B EM 500 60 9 

48 Josh Copping University of 
Birmingham 

B EM 499 60 10 

49 Emma Jamison Ulster 
University 

R EW 498 60 12 

50 Luke Myers Royal 
Holloway 

R EM 492 60 13 

51 Josie 
Chamberlain 

University of 
Leicester 

R EW 487 60 5 

52 Aster Wood York R EW 483 60 6 

53 Lydia Bignall University of 
Birmingham 

B EW 482 60 10 

54 Evie Smith University of 
Huddersfield 

B EW 482 60 6 

55 Faye 
Balcombe 

University of 
Leicester 

R EW 479 60 12 



56 Ryan Inman University of 
Huddersfield 

R EM 473 60 9 

57 Stephen 
Garland 

Surrey B EM 473 60 7 

58 Josh Humby University of 
Bristol 

R EM 469 59 10 

59 Edward 
Armstrong 

Royal 
Holloway 

C EM 468 58 2 

60 Amy Smith Royal 
Holloway 

R EW 466 59 2 

61 Stephanie 
Gregory 

University of 
Liverpool 

R EW 460 60 2 

62 Hannah Reid University of 
Huddersfield 

R EW 456 60 3 

63 James 
Underwood 

York R EM 455 60 7 

64 Elizabeth 
Taplin 

Coventry B EW 453 60 4 

65 Francesca 
Blackwell 

Surrey R EW 445 60 7 

66 Tristan 
Hardyman 

Exeter R EM 443 60 8 

67 Zobia Wadi University of 
Leicester 

R EW 442 60 7 

68 Kyle Simmons University of 
Huddersfield 

B EM 439 60 7 

69 Jon Kent UWS B EM 437 59 4 

70 Hannah 
Castleman 

Surrey R EW 436 60 3 

71 Kezia Johnston University of 
Huddersfield 

B EM 432 60 2 

72 Freya Talbot University of 
Huddersfield 

R EW 423 60 2 

73 Maeva 
Fernandes 

Surrey R EW 422 60 5 

74 Umashankar 
Shastry 

Surrey B EM 419 60 6 

75 Sophie Lodge Surrey B EW 419 60 5 

76 Erin Ann 
Dobbin 

UWS B EW 419 59 5 

77 Akifa Azhar University of 
Leicester 

R EW 417 60 8 

78 Eoin Dunne University of 
Huddersfield 

B EM 414 60 3 

79 Florence Prior York B EW 410 60 6 

80 Oli CurƟs Exeter R EW 404 59 3 

81 Barnabus Kerr Southampton R NM 402 59 6 

82 Tanvi Waghela University of 
Leicester 

R EW 400 58 3 

83 Lucy 
Richardson 

University of 
Huddersfield 

B EW 395 59 2 



84 Alexander 
Knight 

Chester B EM 389 59 4 

85 Sarah 
Askevold 

University of 
Liverpool 

B EW 384 60 2 

86 Samuel Hanley Chester C EM 382 60 4 

87 Chhaya Mistry Surrey R EW 382 60 3 

88 Alex Mcphee Surrey R NM 381 58 4 

89 Mikee 
Nicholas 

Surrey R EM 376 59 6 

90 Fin Hamp Surrey R NW 375 59 4 

91 Alexandra 
MarƟn 

University of 
Bristol 

B EW 372 58 3 

92 Nathan 
Richardson 

Surrey R NM 369 59 3 

93 Amelia Beney Surrey R NW 356 56 4 

94 Ilarija 
Baranova 

Chester B EW 345 58 4 

95 Max Ozden University of 
Bristol 

R EM 340 58 3 

96 Kai Davis University of 
Huddersfield 

B EM 336 56 2 

97 Magdelena 
Kazmierczak 

University of 
Bristol 

R NW 333 56 2 

98 An 
TempaƩrachok 

Surrey R NW 328 56 3 

99 Jessica 
Swinton 

University of 
Leeds 

L EW 321 57 4 

100 Keith Buck University of 
Leicester 

R NM 316 55 4 

101 Benjamin 
Shum 

Southampton R NM 300 52 1 

102 Ooi Roxanne University of 
Leeds 

B EW 297 52 1 

103 Rayan Jaber Surrey R NM 296 55 4 

104 Luka 
Gillingham 

Surrey B NM 294 54 0 

105 Michael Page Surrey R NM 283 49 2 

106 Yuqian Li Southampton R NW 272 53 0 

107 Ansar 
Aletdinov 

University of 
Leicester 

B NM 260 53 0 

108 Masae Nagami University of 
Leicester 

R NW 255 51 1 

109 Ryan Green Southampton R NM 252 50 2 

110 Dawn Lau Surrey R NW 252 49 0 

111 Sonali Pun Chester B NW 248 50 1 

112 Deping Chen University of 
Huddersfied 

B EM 246 48 3 



113 Sri 
Kousthubha 
Allampalli 

Southampton R NW 245 48 0 

114 Nathaniel 
McShane 

Royal 
Holloway 

B EM 236 47 4 

115 Ryan Gunther-
Leece 

Southampton R NM 232 41 2 

116 Masha 
IgnaƟeva 

Southampton R NW 221 47 4 

117 Corin McLean Chester B EM 205 44 1 

118 Samuel Clarke Southampton R NM 195 39 1 

119 Jack Cook Southampton R NM 185 34 1 

120 James 
Hatherall 

Southampton R NM 153 33 1 

121 Christopher 
Beentjes 

Chester B EM 115 30 0 

122 Emily 
Zenuwah 

UWS B NW 111 30 0 

123 Aine Kavanagh Southampton R NW 91 23 0 

124 Simran Seerha Southampton R NW 69 15 0 
 


